FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2508

2000		Dist SPC P.S. Blokermager Year 2021 FIR No. 1542/21 Date 04-12-21
	1	Sections ii) Act Sections
1	2	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 4600 BE Ad
1	1	(iii) Add Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections (iv) Others & Sections
1	3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
1	1	Time Period Time From Time To. (b) Information received at P.S. Date 94.12.201 Time 23.50 Ws
		(b) Information received at P.S. Date
		(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
	4.	Type of Information :
	5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 3km East Beat No. (b) Address Gourange Pally, Near Water tank, Ps. Blackmaper
		(b) Address Godfaguri
		(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.S
	6.	Complainant / Informant :
		(a) Name PSI Sailesh Subba
		(b) Father's / Husband's Name
		(c) Date / Year of Birth :
		(e) Passport No
		(f) Occupation Powe
	4	(g) Address Bhoktinggar B/SPC
	7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
		(1) Barand Panday (21) 3/0. 21. Hari Panday of Gourangepally
		near, water tank, W/ND-40, PS. Bhoktmager, Jelpengur
		8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
		Os Per Sersure dist.
	10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
	12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): reaked as FIR enclosed herewing reproduced over Leaf.
		reproduced over Leaf.
		041121
		Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
		up the investigation / directed. PSI Sabin Yonzon Jamang to take up
		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
		jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
		Informant free of cost.
1	14	Signature of the Office Pin Charge: Police Station
		of the Complainant / Informant
	H	Name: DAWA TSHERING SHERPA
	15.1	Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. 31 OF POLICE
		Ben PS/SPC

Inspector in-Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Date: 04.12.2021

Sub: - FIR

Sir,



In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Basant Pandey (21) s/o Late Hari Pandey of Gourangapally, Near Water tank, Ward No.40, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri along with the seized articles viz;

1] Fourteen (14) Bottles of Himalayan Gold 60UP Country Spirit each Bottle containing 600 Ml.

I, PSI Sailesh Subba of Bhaktinagar PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complainant against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 04.12.2021 at around 22.35 Hrs while performing mobile van duty received a source information that one person has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally in his House at Gourangapally under Bhaktinagar PS, Dist. Jalpaiguri for selling the same to local customer for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I, informed you about the information and as per your kind instruction, I along with force of Bhaktinagar PS/SPC headed towards Gourangapally to work out the information. At 22.55 hrs we reached at the spot, and after being shown by the source I, along with force entered the aforesaid house and apprehend one person who disclosed his identity as noted above and searched the house and recovered above noted seized articles. On demand of Licence or Documents for storing and selling the liquor, he failed to produce the same. During enquiry he admitted his guilt before us and stated that he has been selling the same to local customer since long for his wrongful gain. I, then prepared seizure list of the above noted articles in presence of witnesses undersigned of seizure list The seizure was made between 23.15 hrs to 23.35 Hrs. I arrested the said accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C after observing all the formalities and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of arrest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you to kindly register a specific case against the accused person namely Basant Pandey (21) s/o Late Hari Pandey of Gourangapally, Near Water tank, Ward No.40, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri under proper section of law.

Enclo-: - 1.Original Seizure list 2.Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

Saileth Subbar 04/12/2021 PSI Sailesh Subba Bhaktinagar PS/SPC

Received on 04.12.24 at 23.50M wide GDE NO. 219 D 04.12.21 and Stayled BKN PS assent. 1542/21 D1.04.12.21 UYS 4640 @ B.E Act and onlined to PSI Salam yoman Jamang for its investigation.

INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE Bhaklinagar P. S. Silieuri Police Commissionarate

Oulland State Police Police